serves the purpose of ensuring that banks stay within reasonable boundaries of exposure. This limit is termed as Foreign Exchange Exposure Limit (FEEL).

At the bank, dealers are required not to exceed the limit set i.e. they may not oversell / overbuy beyond these limits.

Foreign exchange mis-match position / gap analysis is monitored  between purchase & sale of currencies in buckets of maturities: -

41.2.2 Equity Price Risk

It is the risk to earnings or capital that results from adverse changes in the value of equity related portfolios of the bank. Price risk associated with equities
could be systematic or unsystematic. The former refers to sensitivity of portfolio’s value to changes in overall level of equity prices, while the later is
associated with price volatility that is determined by firm specific characteristics.

The bank conducts stress testing analysis over the equity portfolio, by anticipating changes / shocks of -5%, -10% and -20% on the current price of shares
within a portfolio, thereby, monitoring the effects of the predicted changes in the structure of shares portfolio on the Capital Adequacy Ratio (CAR).

Net foreign

Off Balance currency

Assets Liabilities sheet items exposure

Pakistan Rupee 43,026,298 39,437,240 568,805 4,157,863

United States Dollar 3,041,957 2,149,415 (834,321) 58,221

Great Britain Pound 41,503 313,266 307,396 35,633

Euro 288,872 196,887 (38,894) 53,091

Japanese Yen 7,733 - (2,986) 4,747

Swiss Franc 1,978 152 - 1,826

Others 15,199 8 - 15,191

46,423,540 42,096,968 - 4,326,572

2006

------------------------ Rupees '000' ------------------------

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended December 31, 2007

41
.2

.3

M
is

m
at

ch
 o

f
In

te
re

st
 R

at
e

S
en

si
ti

ve
 A

ss
et

s
an

d
 L

ia
b

ili
ti

es

O
n

-b
al

an
ce

 s
h

ee
t

fi
n

an
ci

al
 in

st
ru

m
en

ts

A
ss

et
s

C
as

h
an

d
ba

la
nc

es
 w

ith
 tr

ea
su

ry
 b

an
ks

B
al

an
ce

s
w

ith
 o

th
er

 b
an

ks
Le

nd
in

g
to

 fi
na

nc
ia

l i
ns

tit
ut

io
ns

In
ve

st
m

en
ts

A
dv

an
ce

s
O

th
er

 a
ss

et
s

L
ia

b
ili

ti
es

B
ill

s
pa

ya
bl

e
B

or
ro

w
in

gs
D

ep
os

its
 a

nd
 o

th
er

 a
cc

ou
nt

s
Li

ab
ili

tie
s

ag
ai

ns
t a

ss
et

s
su

bj
ec

t t
o

fin